06/22/2015 503359572

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3406194

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NATIONAL INSTITUE OF AEROSPACE ASSOCIATES	04/13/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNITED STATES OF AMERICA AS REPRESENTED BY THE ADMINISTRATOR OF THE NATIONAL AERONAUTICS AND SPACE ADMINISTRATION
Street Address:	300 E. STREET SW
City:	WASHINGTON
State/Country:	D.C.
Postal Code:	20546

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13987706

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (757)864-9190

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 757-864-5821

Email: yvette.d.mardis@nasa.gov

Correspondent Name: NASA LANGLEY RESEARCH CENTER

OFFICE OF CHIEF COUNSEL Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: MAIL STOP 30

Address Line 4: HAMPTON, VIRGINIA 23681-2199

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LAR-18184-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	YVETTE D. MARDIS
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Yvette D. Mardis
DATE SIGNED:	06/22/2015

Total Attachments: 2 source=20M5453#page1.tif source=20M5453#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 035874 FRAME: 0665**

503359572



Assignment to the Government and License to the Contractor (Previously Elected Invention)

WHEREAS,	National Institute of Aerosp	ace Associates	(The Contractor) a	corporation organized and
existing und	ler the Laws of the State of	Virginia	, and h	aving its principal place of
business at	100 Exploration Way, Hampt	on, VA 23666		
h			, the Contractor having	elected to retain title
between the	rovisions of 35 U.S.C. § 202 e Contractor and the Goverr ention being identified as:			
Serial No.:	13/987,706		Filed: August 23, 20	013
Patent Num	ber:		Issued:	
Application	Executed on:		Contract Number:	NCC1-02043
Title:	Polyaniline/Carbon Nanotul	be Sheet Nanoco	omposites	
Inventor(s):	Jae-Woo Kim, Emilie J. Sic Dennis C. Working	chi, Kristopher	E. Wise, John W. Connell, Y	'i Lin, Russell A. Wincheski,
NASA Case	No.: LAR-18184-1			

WHEREAS, the Government as represented by the Administrator of the National Aeronautics and Space Administration (NASA), is desirous of acquiring an assignment of the invention disclosed in said application and other rights and benefits herein granted; and

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the contract and other benefits attributable to the contractual relationship, the Contractor hereby assigns and transfers to the Government the full and exclusive right in and to said invention within the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, and any applications continuing therefrom and such Letters Patent as may issue therefrom.

The Contractor also grants to the Government, an assignment of the foreign rights in and to said invention, including rights of priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883) as amended.

The Contractor hereby covenants that it has the right to grant the foregoing assignments.

The Contractor further agrees to make, execute and/or deliver to the Government, upon request, but at the expense of the Government, any and all data, drawings, notes, reports, information, papers, documents, affidavits, statements, or other items necessary in the prosecution of said application and of any applications continuing therefrom or applications for reissue or reexamination of said Letters Patent, or of any foreign patent application, continuing therefrom, and to assist the Government in every way in protecting said invention as may be required, provided that any expense arising through such assistance will be paid by the Government.

NASA Form 1609 12/00 (1.1)

PREVIOUS EDITIONS ARE OBSOLETE.

PAGE 1 OF 2 PAGES

FURTHER, the Contractor hereby retains, pursuant to NASA FAR Supplement, Subpart 18-27.3, a revocable. nonexclusive, royalty-free license throughout the world in the Subject Invention in each patent application filed in any country on the invention and in any resulting patent in which the Government acquired title. The license extends to the Contractor's domestic subsidiaries and affiliates, if any, within the corporate structure of which the Contractor is a part and includes the right to grant sublicenses of the same scope to the extent the Contractor was legally obligated to do so at the time the contract was awarded. The license is transferable only with the approval of NASA, except when transferred to the successor of the part of the Contractor's business to which the invention pertains. The Contractor's domestic license may be revoked or modified by NASA to the extent necessary to achieve the expeditious practical application of the Subject Invention pursuant to an application for an exclusive license submitted in accordance with the Department of Commerce Patent Licensing Regulations. This license will not be revoked in that field of use or the geographical areas in which the Contractor has achieved practical application and continues to make the benefits of the invention reasonably accessible to the public. The license in any foreign country may be revoked or modified at the discretion of NASA to the extent the Contractor, its licensees, or its domestic subsidiaries or affiliates have failed to achieve practical application in that foreign country. Before revocation or modification of the license, NASA will furnish the Contractor a written notice of its intention to revoke or modify the license, and the Contractor will be allowed 30 days (Or such other time as may be authorized by NASA for good cause shown by the Contractor) after the notice to show cause why the license should not be revoked or modified. The Contractor has the right to appeal, in accordance with the procedures set forth in the Department of Commerce Patent Licensing Regulations, from any decision concerning the revocation or modification of its license.

The Contractor has executed this	s instrument by its legally auth	orized representative on	13 APR 15
signed 1200	Cilia Cilia		
1	NAME (Type or print)	Dr. Karl L. Drews	
	TITLE (Of Corporate Officer)	Vice President of Operation	S
	18 18 184-1		
NOTE This instrument convoys	title to NASA offer application	han hann flad by OD OU	from \$200 marshamatan

INOTE - This instrument conveys title to NASA after application has been filed by SB, CU or NP contractors:

NASA Form 1609 12/00 (1.1)

RECORDED: 06/22/2015

DEC 2000 PREVIOUS EDITIONS ARE OBSOLETE.

PAGE 2 OF 2 PAGES

PATENT REEL: 035874 FRAME: 0667